TriSync three-phase capacitor switch
The switch features a lightweight high strength
6061-T6 aluminum alloy free standing frame.
Frames are available in 150 kV and 200 kV BIL
insulation levels. Wildlife protectors are available
to protect high voltage terminals from incidental
contact while energized. To ensure a rapid
installation process, all control wiring connections

TriSync three-phase capacitor switch
Table 2. TriSync Capacitor Switch Numbering System
Catalog Number Digits
1-3  TriSync Capacitor Switch
Digit 4 Maximum Rated Voltage/Continuous Current
A 15.6 kV / 200 A
B 25.0 kV / 200 A
C Empty
E 38.0 kV / 400 A
F 15.6 kV / 400 A
Digit 5 Open Contact Bushing Creepage Distance
(Upper Bushing)
1 17.3" (440)
2 23.6" (600)
3 32.0" (813)
4 64.1" (1628)
Note: Earlier selections may limit configuration options.
Digit 6 Terminal-to-Ground Bushing Creepage Distance
(Lower Bushing)
1 19.6" (498)
2 24.0" (610)
3 32.0" (813)
4 66.8" (1696)
Note: Earlier selections may limit configuration options.
Digit 7 Open Contact (Upper Bushing) and Terminal-to-Ground
(Lower Bushing) BIL Level
1 95 kV BIL/95 kV BIL
2 95 kV BIL/125 kV BIL
3 125 kV BIL/150 kV BIL
4 125 kV BIL/125 kV BIL
5 95 kV BIL/110 kV BIL
6 200 kV BIL/200 kV BIL
Note: Earlier selections may limit configuration options.
Digit 8 Switch Frame Selection
N No Frame (Eliminates Gang Operated Trip Capability)
A 150 kV BIL Frame
B 200 kV BIL Frame
Note: Earlier selections may limit configuration options.
Ordering information
Digit 9 Control Voltage Type
1 120 VAC
2 240 VAC
3 125 VDC
4 ZVC – 120 VAC OPEN/ PULSED CLOSED
5 ZVC – PULSED OPEN/ PULSED CLOSED
Note: Earlier selections may limit configuration options.
Digit 10 Direct Aux. Contacts
3 1 NC (15/25 kV Only)
2 1 NO 1 NC (38 kV Only)
1 1 NO (15/25 kV Only)
0 WITHOUT DIR. AUX. CONTACTS (Allows
15/25 kV to have ind. Aux. contacts )
Note: Earlier selections may limit configuration options.
Digit 11 Indirect Aux. Contacts
1 3 NO 3 NC (38 kV, or 15/25 if digit 10 is 0)
0 WITHOUT IND. AUX. CONTACTS
Note: Earlier selections may limit configuration options.
Digit 12 Load Terminal Options
A 2-Hole NEMA
B 4-Hole NEMA
C Eyebolt (Maximum 250 MCM)
Note: Earlier selections may limit configuration options.
Digit 13 Wildlife Protector Options
0 None
1 IEEE Std. 1656 compliant wildlife protectors
2 Legacy kits for 15 kV and 25 kV
Note: Earlier selections may limit configuration options.
5